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CMP COURSE CRN TITLE COMMENTS CRS DAY Time BLDG RM INSTRUCTOR EMAIL 
 
 
 
 
 D ACCT221 40045 ACCOUNTING I  4 DL WEB Bossard Denise.Bossard@montgomerycollege.edu 

 
 
 D ACCT221 46502 ACCOUNTING I  4 DL WEB Mirbod Sherry.Mirbod@montgomerycollege.edu 

 
 
 D ACCT222 46670 ACCOUNTING II  4 DL WEB Bossard Denise.Bossard@montgomerycollege.edu 

 
 
 D ANTH201 42435 INTRO TO SOCIOCULTURAL ANTHRO  3 DL WEB TBA 

 
 
 D ANTH215 46589 HUMAN EVOLUTION/ARCHAEOLOGY  3 DL WEB TBA 

 
 
 D ARTT112 40008 DIGIT PHOTO-FINE ARTS I  3 DL WEB Gentis mieke.gentis@montgomerycollege.edu 

 
 
 D ARTT116 47115 DIGITAL TOOLS FOR VISUAL ARTS  4 DL WEB St. Ours harry.st-ours@montgomerycollege.edu 

 
 
 D BIOL105 44917 ENVIRONMENTAL BIOLOGY  3 DL WEB Coscaron cecilia.coscaron@montgomerycollege.edu 

 
 
 D BIOL105 45418 ENVIRONMENTAL BIOLOGY  3 DL WEB Kram Brian.Kram@montgomerycollege.edu 

 
 
 D BIOL106 46590 ENVIRONMENTAL BIOLOGY LAB  1 DL WEB Coscaron cecilia.coscaron@montgomerycollege.edu 

 
 
 D BIOL130 40332 THE HUMAN BODY  3 DL WEB Norcross Janet.Norcross@montgomerycollege.edu 



 

 

 
 
 D BIOL131 43362 THE HUMAN BODY LABORATORY  1 DL WEB Micich Alex.Micich@montgomerycollege.edu 

 
 
 D BIOL136 46520 INTRO BIOL HUMAN REPRODUCTION  3 DL WEB Micich Alex.Micich@montgomerycollege.edu 

 

 
 
 D BIOL150 43918 PRIN OF BIOLOGY I  4 DL WEB Wynia Amy.Wynia@montgomerycollege.edu 

 
 
 D BIOL212 42669 HUMAN ANAT & PHYS I  4 DL WEB Allen Leah.Allen@montgomerycollege.edu 

 
 
 D BIOL212L 40482 HUMAN ANAT & PHYS I  0 DL WEB Allen Leah.Allen@montgomerycollege.edu 

 
 
 D BIOL222 46592 PRINCIPLES OF GENETICS  4 DL WEB Del Castillo-Olivares

 Antonio.DelCastillo-Olivares@montgomerycollege.edu 

 
 
 D BIOL222D 46593 PRINCIPLES OF GENETICS  0 DL WEB Del Castillo-Olivares

 Antonio.DelCastillo-Olivares@montgomerycollege.edu 

 
 
 D BIOL226 40014 NUTRITION  3 DL WEB Chyatte Jeff.Chyatte@montgomerycollege.edu 

 
 
 D BIOL226 44898 NUTRITION  3 DL WEB Chyatte Jeff.Chyatte@montgomerycollege.edu 

 
 
 D BIOL226 46620 NUTRITION  3 DL WEB Meyssami Behrouz.Meyssami@montgomerycollege.edu 

 
 
 D BSAD101 40009 INTRO TO BUSINESS  3 DL WEB Foster andrea.foster@montgomerycollege.edu 

 
 
 D BSAD101 40047 INTRO TO BUSINESS  3 DL WEB Buckles georgia.buckles@montgomerycollege.edu 

 
 
 D BSAD111 46385 PERSONAL FINANCE  3 DL WEB Lang Stephen.Lang@montgomerycollege.edu 

 



 

 

 
 D BSAD210 40213 STAT FOR BUSINESS & ECONOMICS  3 DL WEB Tabiri Margaret.Tabiri@montgomerycollege.edu 

 
 
 D BSAD210 45425 STAT FOR BUSINESS & ECONOMICS  3 DL WEB Tabiri Margaret.Tabiri@montgomerycollege.edu 

 
 
 D CCJS110 41944 ADMIN OF JUSTICE  3 DL WEB Fay Sean.Fay@montgomerycollege.edu 

 

 
 
 D CCJS221 41350 CRIMINAL LAW  3 DL WEB Fay Sean.Fay@montgomerycollege.edu 

 
 
 D CHEM109 45930 CHEMISTRY AND SOCIETY  3 DL WEB Benson Craig.Benson@montgomerycollege.edu 

 
 
 D CHEM109L 47118 CHEMISTRY AND SOCIETY  1 DL WEB BensonCraig.Benson@montgomerycollege.edu 

 
 
 D CHEM131 40290 PRINCIPLES OF CHEMISTRY I  4 DL WEB Nifiatis Fotis.Nifiatis@montgomerycollege.edu 

 
 
 D CMAP120 42949 INTRO TO COMPUTER APPLICATIONS  3 DL WEB Maradei Terri.Maradei@montgomerycollege.edu 

 
 
 D CMSC110 40019 COMPUTER CONCEPTS  3 DL WEB Joy Janet.Joy@montgomerycollege.edu 

 
 
 D COMM108 40873 FOUND HUMAN COMMUNICATION  3 DL WEB Huebner Alexander.Huebner@montgomerycollege.edu 

 
 
 D COMM108 40874 FOUND HUMAN COMMUNICATION  3 DL WEB Theophile-LaFond

 Anestine.Theophile-LaFond@montgomerycollege.edu 

 
 
 D COMM108 40947 FOUND HUMAN COMMUNICATION  3 DL WEB Betancourt andree.betancourt@montgomerycollege.edu 

 
 
 D COMM108 44694 FOUND HUMAN COMMUNICATION  3 DL WEB Peterson stacey.peterson@montgomerycollege.edu 

 
 
 D COMM108 46625 FOUND HUMAN COMMUNICATION  3 DL WEB Banks Tiffany.Banks@montgomerycollege.edu 



 

 

 
 
 D COMM108 47105 FOUND HUMAN COMMUNICATION  3 DL WEB TBA 

 
 
 D COMM250 44941 INTRO TO COMM INQUIRY & THEORY  3 DL WEB Chaaban Nader.Chaaban@montgomerycollege.edu 

 
 
 D COMM251 45430 INTRODUCTION TO JOURNALISM  3 DL WEB Rosado Emily.Rosado@montgomerycollege.edu 

 
 
 D ECON201 40020 PRIN OF ECONOMICS I  3 DL WEB Das Satarupa.Das@montgomerycollege.edu 

 

 
 
 D ECON201 44851 PRIN OF ECONOMICS I  3 DL WEB Das Satarupa.Das@montgomerycollege.edu 

 
 
 D ECON201 46567 PRIN OF ECONOMICS I  3 DL WEB Mehrabi Shah.Mehrabi@montgomerycollege.edu 

 
 
 D ECON201 46626 PRIN OF ECONOMICS I  3 DL WEB Madariaga Bruce.Madariaga@montgomerycollege.edu 

 
 
 D ECON202 40021 PRIN OF ECONOMICS II  3 DL WEB Das Satarupa.Das@montgomerycollege.edu 

 
 
 D EDUC119 46576 INTRO TO EARLY CHILDHOOD EDU  3 DL WEB McLean marsha.mclean@montgomerycollege.edu 

 
 
 D EDUC135 45034 CHILD GROWTH AND DEVELOPMENT  3 DL WEB Ho Jeannie.Ho@montgomerycollege.edu 

 
 
 D EDUC243 46585 PROCESSES & ACQUISITN READING  3 DL WEB TBA 

 
 
 D ENGL101 40054 INTRO TO COLLEGE WRITING  3 DL WEB Downey Dawn.Downey@montgomerycollege.edu 

 
 
 D ENGL102 40055 CRIT READ/WRITE/RESEARCH  3 DL WEB Huergo elizabeth.huergo@montgomerycollege.edu 

 
 
 D ENGL102 45817 CRIT READ/WRITE/RESEARCH  3 DL WEB Ayafor Isaiah.Ayafor@montgomerycollege.edu 



 

 

 
 
 D ENGL122 44906 INTRO TO WORLD MYTHOLOGY  3 DL WEB Leopardi Alejandro.Leopardi@montgomerycollege.edu 

 
 
 D ENGL190 40057 INTRO TO LITERATURE  3 DL WEB Rosado Emily.Rosado@montgomerycollege.edu 

 
 
 D ENGL202 44433 INTRO TO WORLD LIT II  3 DL WEB Naake joan.naake@montgomerycollege.edu 

 
 
 D ENGL213 46630 SURVEY OF BRIT LIT I  3 DL WEB Prendergast michelle.prendergast@montgomerycollege.edu 

 

 
 
 D ENGL226 46528 SURVEY AFRICAN AMERICAN LIT I  3 DL WEB Olmstead Ellen.Olmstead@montgomerycollege.edu 

 
 
 D ENGL264 44377 INTRO TO CREAT WRIT FICT  3 DL WEB Kronstadt Jill.Kronstadt@montgomerycollege.edu 

 
 
 D GDES116 47114 DIGITAL TOOLS FOR VISUAL ARTS  4 DL WEB St. Ours harry.st-ours@montgomerycollege.edu 

 
 
 D GDES121L 47217 FUND OF GRAPHIC DESIGN I  0 DL WEB Burghardt Roberts

 V.Roberts@montgomerycollege.edu 

 
 
 D GDES134L 47242 ILLUSTRATION I  0 DL WEB TillmanBryan.Tillman@montgomerycollege.edu 

 
 
 D GDES214L 40088 PHOTOSHOP FOR GRAPHICS & PHOTO  0 DL WEB RiggsEd.Riggs@montgomerycollege.edu 

 
 
 D GDES216L 46380 ILLUSTRATOR/VECTOR GRAPHICS  0 DL WEB Johannsen

 patricia.johannsen@montgomerycollege.edu 

 
 
 D GDES218L 46659 GRAPHIC DESIGN FOR THE WEB  0 DL WEB Hubley

 Katherine.Hubley@montgomerycollege.edu 

 
 
 D HINM115 40025 MEDICAL TERMINOLOGY I  2 DL WEB TBA 



 

 

 
 
 D HINM115 41703 MEDICAL TERMINOLOGY I  2 DL WEB TBA 

 
 
 D HINM115 43612 MEDICAL TERMINOLOGY I  2 DL WEB TBA 

 
 
 D HINM115 44731 MEDICAL TERMINOLOGY I  2 DL WEB TBA 

 
 
 D HINM115 46195 MEDICAL TERMINOLOGY I  2 DL WEB TBA 

 
 
 D HIST117 46551 WORLD HIST 1500-PRESENT  3 DL WEB TBA 

 
 
 D HIST201 41974 US HIST 1865-PRES  3 DL WEB Thompson Joe.Thompson@montgomerycollege.edu 

 

 
 
 D HIST228 42884 WOMEN IN WESTERN WORLD  3 DL WEB Furgol Mary.Furgol@montgomerycollege.edu 

 
 
 D HLTH100 40337 PRIN HEALTH LIVING  1 DL WEB Wasilko Lesley.Wasilko@montgomerycollege.edu 

 
 
 D HLTH105 40343 PERS & COMM HEALTH  3 DL WEB Hagan Odella.Hagan@montgomerycollege.edu 

 
 
 D HLTH105 40344 PERS & COMM HEALTH  3 DL WEB McKelphin Keith.McKelphin@montgomerycollege.edu 

 
 
 D HLTH121 40349 NUTRITION/FITNESS&WELLNESS  3 DL WEB Nickens-Gaither

 LaKisha.Nickens-Gaither@montgomerycollege.edu 

 
 
 D HLTH121 40351 NUTRITION/FITNESS&WELLNESS  3 DL WEB Turnbow Marge.Turnbow@montgomerycollege.edu 

 
 
 D HLTH131 40352 DRUGS & LIFESTYLE WELLNESS  3 DL WEB Manning Pamela.Manning@montgomerycollege.edu 

 
 



 

 

 D HLTH170 46001 INTRODUCTION TO AGING  3 DL WEB Edwards Maureen.Edwards@montgomerycollege.edu 

 
 
 D HLTH212 40834 CONTROL STRESS/TENSION  3 DL WEB Kilby Joanna.Kilby@montgomerycollege.edu 

 
 
 D HLTH225 44453 INTRO TO HEALTH BEHAVIORS  3 DL WEB Fleming Lila.Fleming@montgomerycollege.edu 

 
 
 D HMGT110 46387 PRINCIPLE/FOOD PROD LEC  2 DL WEB DeGeorge Patricia.DeGeorge@montgomerycollege.edu 

 
 
 D ISTD173 46709 INTEGRATED ARTS  3 DL WEB TBA 

 
 
 D LGST210 43958 TORTS  3 DL WEB Singleton Harry.Singleton@montgomerycollege.edu 

 
 
 D MATH050 44930 FOUNDATIONS OF ALGEBRA  4 DL WEB Fouche kimberly.fouche@montgomerycollege.edu 

 

 
 
 D MATH098 40749 INTRODUCTION TO TRIGONOMETRY  1 DL WEB Johnson Kevin.Johnson@montgomerycollege.edu 

 
 
 D MATH117 40206 ELEMENTS OF STATISTICS  3 DL WEB Brown-Scott Ingrid.Scott@montgomerycollege.edu 

 
 
 D MATH117 40752 ELEMENTS OF STATISTICS  3 DL WEB Subedi Ram.Subedi@montgomerycollege.edu 

 
 
 D MATH120 44927 SURVEY OF COLLEGE MATHEMATICS  3 DL WEB Wheatley stephen.wheatley@montgomerycollege.edu 

 
 
 D MATH181 40207 CALCULUS I  4 DL WEB Trehan Amit.Trehan@montgomerycollege.edu 

 
 
 D MATH181 43381 CALCULUS I  4 DL WEB Beyers John.Beyers@montgomerycollege.edu 

 
 
 D MATH182 45438 CALCULUS II  4 DL WEB Hopkins Mary.Hopkins@montgomerycollege.edu 

 
 



 

 

 D MATH282 40208 DIFFERENTIAL EQUATIONS  3 DL WEB Wang Alice.Wang@montgomerycollege.edu 

 
 
 D MATH284 44474 LINEAR ALGEBRA  4 DL WEB Roy Atul.Roy@montgomerycollege.edu 

 
 
 D MGMT101 40098 PRINC MANAGEMENT  3 DL WEB Martorana Julie.Foster@montgomerycollege.edu 

 
 
 D MGMT201 41939 BUSINESS LAW  3 DL WEB Foster andrea.foster@montgomerycollege.edu 

 
 
 D MGMT211 45494 INTRO TO MARKETING  3 DL WEB McDonald annie.mcdonald@montgomerycollege.edu 

 
 
 D MUSC110 40100 LISTENING TO MUSIC  3 DL WEB Mangels Jeffrey.Mangels@montgomerycollege.edu 

 
 
 D MUSC117 42406 WORLD MUSIC  3 DL WEB Avery Dawn.Avery@montgomerycollege.edu 

 
 
 D MUSC117 47092 WORLD MUSIC  3 DL WEB TBA 

 

 
 
 D MUSC131 40103 AMERICAN POPULAR MUSIC  3 DL WEB Crowder Jarrell.Crowder@montgomerycollege.edu 

 
 
 D MUSC131 45746 AMERICAN POPULAR MUSIC  3 DL WEB Crowder Jarrell.Crowder@montgomerycollege.edu 

 
 
 D NUTR101 40371 INTRODUCTION TO NUTRITION  3 DL WEB Engel Dorelle.Engel@montgomerycollege.edu 

 
 
 D NUTR101 40376 INTRODUCTION TO NUTRITION  3 DL WEB Engel Dorelle.Engel@montgomerycollege.edu 

 
 
 D NUTR101 40379 INTRODUCTION TO NUTRITION  3 DL WEB Engel Dorelle.Engel@montgomerycollege.edu 

 
 
 D NUTR101 46653 INTRODUCTION TO NUTRITION  3 DL WEB Engel Dorelle.Engel@montgomerycollege.edu 

 
 



 

 

 D NWIT127 44371 MICROCOMPUTER ESSENTIALS  3 DL WEB Wu hsi-mien.wu@montgomerycollege.edu 

 
 
 D NWIT127 47100 MICROCOMPUTER ESSENTIALS  3 DL WEB Shen Chu-Li.Shen@montgomerycollege.edu 

 
 
 D NWIT170 47101 NETWORK OPERATING SYSTEMS  3 DL WEB Chiang CK.Chiang@montgomerycollege.edu 

 
 
 D NWIT173 46718 NETWORK SECURITY  3 DL WEB Vargas Silvia.Vargas@montgomerycollege.edu 

 
 
 D NWIT200 46719 MICROSOFT MODERN DESKTOPS  3 DL WEB Shen Chu-Li.Shen@montgomerycollege.edu 

 
 
 D NWIT245 46717 DEFENDING THE NETWORK  3 DL WEB Vargas Silvia.Vargas@montgomerycollege.edu 

 
 
 D NWIT246 45926 ATTACKER TOOLS AND TECHNIQUES  3 DL WEB Vargas Silvia.Vargas@montgomerycollege.edu 

 
 
 D PHIL140 40120 INTRO TO STUDY OF ETHICS  3 DL WEB McWhirter Timothy.McWhirter@montgomerycollege.edu 

 

 
 
 D PHIL140 40756 INTRO TO STUDY OF ETHICS  3 DL WEB Harding Michael.Harding@montgomerycollege.edu 

 
 
 D PHIL143 40038 INTRO TO STUDY OF RELIGION  3 DL WEB Jenkins Daniel.Jenkins2@montgomerycollege.edu 

 
 
 D PHOT214L 40112 PHOTOSHOP FOR GRAPHICS & PHOTO  0 DL WEB RiggsEd.Riggs@montgomerycollege.edu 

 
 
 D PHYS161 40408 GENERAL PHYSICS I  3  MTWRF 09:00AM-10:40AM DL WEB Teodorescu raluca.teodorescu@montgomerycollege.edu 

 
 
 D PHYS161D 40409 GENERAL PHYSICS I  0  MTWRF 10:45AM-11:20AM DLWEBTeodorescu

 raluca.teodorescu@montgomerycollege.edu 

 
 
 D POLI203 41904 INTERNATIONAL RELATIONS  3 DL WEB Hessami Aram.Hessami@montgomerycollege.edu 



 

 

 
 
 D PSYC102 40039 GENERAL PSYCHOLOGY  3 DL WEB TBA 

 
 
 D PSYC102 40889 GENERAL PSYCHOLOGY  3 DL WEB Morales Picard Alejandra.Picard@montgomerycollege.edu 

 
 
 D PSYC102 43959 GENERAL PSYCHOLOGY  3 DL WEB Bagshaw Joanne.Bagshaw@montgomerycollege.edu 

 
 
 D PSYC203 40041 HUMAN GROWTH & DEVELOPMENT  3 DL WEB TBA 

 
 
 D PSYC203 40760 HUMAN GROWTH & DEVELOPMENT  3 DL WEB Dewhurst Denise.Dewhurst@montgomerycollege.edu 

 
 
 D PSYC211 40761 SOCIAL PSYCHOLOGY  3 DL WEB McCeney Melissa.McCeney@montgomerycollege.edu 

 
 
 D PSYC215 40762 CHILD PSYCHOLOGY  3 DL WEB Bagshaw Joanne.Bagshaw@montgomerycollege.edu 

 
 
 D PSYC221 40042 INTRO TO ABNORMAL PSYCHOLOGY  3 DL WEB TBA 

 
 
 D PSYC227 45437 EDUCATIONAL PSYCHOLOGY  3 DL WEB TBA 

 

 
 
 D READ238 42482 LITERACY CONTENT AREA PART I  3 DL WEB Rodrick Karin.Rodrick@montgomerycollege.edu 

 
 
 D SOCY100 40370 INTRO TO SOCIOLOGY  3 DL WEB Salmi katya.salmi@montgomerycollege.edu 

 
 
 D SOCY100 40373 INTRO TO SOCIOLOGY  3 DL WEB Santore Daniel.Santore@montgomerycollege.edu 

 
 
 D SOCY100 44849 INTRO TO SOCIOLOGY  3 DL WEB Santore Daniel.Santore@montgomerycollege.edu 

 
 
 D SOCY105 46011 SOCIAL PROB & ISSUES  3 DL WEB Witte Tracie.Witte@montgomerycollege.edu 



 

 

 
 
 D SOCY200 47090 CRIMINOLOGY  3 DL WEB Kaya Naliyah.Kaya@montgomerycollege.edu 

 
 
 D SOCY208 47091 SOCIOLOGY OF GENDER  3 DL WEB Salmi katya.salmi@montgomerycollege.edu 

 
 
 D SONO101 40388 ORIENTATION DIAG MED SONOG  3 DL WEB Haines Michelle.Haines@montgomerycollege.edu 

 
 
 D STSU110 47093 STUDY HABITS DEVELOPMENT  1 DL WEB Solano Anthony.Solano@montgomerycollege.edu 

 
 
 D STSU114 43379 MEMORY DEVELOPMENT  1 DL WEB Sallie Jack.Sallie@montgomerycollege.edu 

 
 
 D TECH272 46720 WEBSITE DEVELOPMENT  4 DL WEB Lizmi Melissa.Lizmi@montgomerycollege.edu 

 
 
 D TVRA140L 40519 VIDEO EDITING  0 DL WEB Carl Joanne.Carl@montgomerycollege.edu 

 
 


